
ENGLISH
INSTRUCTION FOR USE 
Cybrillion V3
PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
A. Before First Use
Unscrew the cap and check if o-ring is installed under the 
cap.
B. Insert Battery
Unscrew the cap and insert the battery into the brass tube
so that negative pole to get first inside tube.
Check if the o-ring is under the cap.
Screw the cap to the outer tube until it stops.
Turn locking cap until it stops and check if under the 
power button appears the black inner part. If the brass 
piece is visible then rotate the cap (8) in the opposite 
direction until it stops. Cybrillion is now locked. 
Screw on the cap your atomizer. 
Rotate the locking cap until it stops. 
Press the large brass button on the side of the tube and 
inhale at the same time. 
To lock the Cybrillion so that there is no risk for unex-
pected operation, rotate the locking cap in the opposite 
direction until it stops.
C. General instructions 
Do not push the power button of your Cybrillion while 
there is no liquid on wicking material 
Do not push the power button of your Cybrillion if your 
atomizer runs out of liquid.
The Cybrillion is designed for use with authentic com-
ponents only. Use of unauthorized components 
may cause the device to function improperly and/or 
lead to damage.
1. General Information 
Sale, transfer to or use of eCigarettes by minors under the 
age of 18 years is prohibited.
For technical specifications and proper handling of your 
Cybrillion, see the device’s manual.
2. Handling of Lithium-Ion cells (Li-Ion) 
- Do not short-circuit Li-Ion cells. When storing or 
transporting individual cells always use a suitable 
transport container. 
- Do not immerse Li-Ion cells in liquids or throw 
into fire. 
- Do not expose Li-Ion cells to extreme tempera
tures. 
- Do not use damaged Li-Ion cells or cells whose 
insulation is damaged 
- Only use chargers suitable for Li-Ion cells. 
- Never charge Li-Ion cells unsupervised. 
3. Instructions for use and storage 
Keep eCigarettes and eLiquids out of the reach of children 
and pets.
Only use compatible refills, connectors or spare parts. 
Always operate your eCigarette within the recommended 
power range.
Never open a device unless explicitly mentioned and 
explained in the manual.

- Always use cells of the proper type and suffi-
cient 
load ratings. 
- Dispose of Li-Ion cells at designated recycling 
points only. 
4. Contraindications
At present we are not aware of any studies that would 
indicate any contraindications to the use of our 
products.
We do, however, recommend if:
Previous severe or moderate illness
Chronic complaints
Known allergies to any ingredients (see refill contain
er)
Intake of prescription medication(s)
To consult your doctor prior to first use.
5. Warning to vulnerable consumer groups
Use by, transfer to or sale of eCigarettes to minors and 
youths under the age of 18 years is prohibited. Use of 
eCigarettes and eLiquids by non-smokers is not rec-
ommended. Use of eCigarettes and eLiquids during 
pregnancy and nursing period is not recommended.
6. Possible negative effects on your health
At this time we are not aware of any studies present that 
would indicate harmful effects of our products to your 
health. However, this does not mean that adverse effects 
to your health can be ruled out. Please also consider our 
note on contraindications, special warnings for 
vulnerable user groups as well as the statement about 
addictive properties of nicotine.
7. Possible addictive properties 
If you are using eLiquid in your eCigarette that contains 
nicotine please be aware of the following notice: “Nicotine 
is a highly addictive substance.”
8. Toxicological data
In delivery conditions, this device does not contain any 
harmful substances. But if you are using eLiquid in your 
atomizer that contains nicotine, please be aware of “6. 
Possible addictive properties”.
9. Declaration of CE Conformity
GG declares herewith that the device is compliant with 
the basic requirements and the relevant laws in directives 
2014/30/EU and 2011/65/EU.
10. Disposal
Used electrical and electronic equipment as well as 
batteries must not be disposed of in domestic waste. 
Consumers are legally bound to bring them to suitable 
collecting points. You may also return used devices and 
batteries directly to us for proper disposal. Used  devices 
and batteries contain valuable reclaimable raw materials.
The environment and GG Enterprises thank you for your 
contribution!
11. Guarantee
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ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ 
Cybrillion V3
ΕΠΙΣΚΟΠΗΣΗ ΠΡΟΙΟΝΤΟΣ
A. Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση
Ξεβιδώστε το καπάκι και ελέγξτε εάν το o-ring βρίσκεται 
κάτω από το καπάκι.
Β. Τοποθέτηση μπαταρίας
Ξεβιδώστε το καπάκι και τοποθετήστε την μπαταρία στον 
ορειχάλκινο σωλήνα έτσι ώστε ο αρνητικός πόλος της να 
εισαχθεί πρώτος.
Βιδώστε το καπάκι στον εξωτερικό σωλήνα μέχρι να 
σταματήσει.
Γυρίστε το καπάκι κλειδώματος μέχρι να σταματήσει και 
ελέγξτε εάν κάτω από το κουμπί λειτουργίας εμφανίζεται το 
μαύρο εσωτερικό μέρος. Εάν ο ορείχαλκος είναι ορατός τότε 
περιστρέψτε το καπάκι προς την αντίθετη κατεύθυνση μέχρι 
να σταματήσει. Το Cybrillion είναι πλέον κλειδωμένο.
Βιδώστε τον ατμοποιητή σας στο καπάκι.
Περιστρέψτε το καπάκι κλειδώματος μέχρι να σταματήσει.
Πατήστε το μεγάλο ορειχάλκινο κουμπί στο πλάι του σωλήνα 
και εισπνεύστε ταυτόχρονα.
Για να κλειδώσετε το Cybrillion έτσι ώστε να μην υπάρχει 
κίνδυνος απροσδόκητης λειτουργίας, περιστρέψτε το καπάκι 
προς την αντίθετη κατεύθυνση μέχρι να σταματήσει.
Γ. Γενικές οδηγίες 
Μην πατάτε το κουμπί λειτουργίας του Cybrillion όταν ο 
ατμοποιητής σας δεν έχει υγρό. 
Μην πατάτε το κουμπί λειτουργίας του Cybrillion όταν δεν 
υπάρχει απορροφητικό υλικό μέσα στον ατμοποιητή σας.
Το Cybrillion είναι σχεδιασμένο για να λειτουργεί μόνο 
με γνήσια ανταλλακτικά. Η χρήση μη εξουσιοδοτημένων 
ανταλλακτικών μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε κακή λειτουργία ή 
καταστροφή της συσκευής.
1. Γενικές πληροφορίες 
Απαγορεύεται η χρήση ηλεκτρονικού τσιγάρου από άτομα 
ηλικίας κάτω των 18 ετών.
Για τεχνικές προδιαγραφές και σωστό χειρισμό του Cybril-
lion σας, ανατρέξτε στο φυλλάδιο οδηγιών.
2. Χειρισμός μπαταριών ιόντων λιθίου (Li-Ion)
- Οι μπαταρίες ιόντων λιθίου δεν πρέπει ποτέ να 
βραχυκυκλώνονται. Αν σκοπεύετε να τις μεταφέρετε ή να τις 
αποθηκεύσετε, χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα και αποκλειστικά την
κατάλληλη συσκευασία αποθήκευσης.
- Ποτέ μην ρίχνετε τις μπαταρίες ιόντων λιθίου σε υγρά ή 
φωτιά.
- Μην εκθέτετε τις μπαταρίες Li-Ion σε ακραίες 
θερμοκρασίες.
- Ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιείτε μπαταρίες Li-Ion που έχουν 
υποστεί ζημιά ή επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες των οποίων η 
μόνωση είναι κατεστραμμένη. 
- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο κατάλληλους φορτιστές. 
- Μην φορτίζετε ποτέ μπαταρίες Li-Ion χωρίς επιτήρηση.

ESPANOL
INSTRUCCIONES
Cybrillion V3
INTRODUCCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
A. Antes del primer uso
Desenrosque la tapa y verifique si la junta tórica está instal-
ada debajo de la tapa.
B. Inserte la batería
Desenrosque la tapa e inserte la batería en el tubo de latón 
para que el polo negativo entre primero en el interior del 
tubo.
Compruebe si la junta tórica está debajo de la tapa.
Atornille la tapa al tubo exterior hasta que se detenga.
Gire la tapa de cierre hasta que se detenga y compruebe si 
debajo del botón de encendido aparece la parte interior 
negra. Si la pieza de latón es visible, gire la tapa (8) en la di-
rección opuesta hasta que se detenga. Cybrillion ahora está 
bloqueado.
Atornille la tapa de su atomizador.
Gire la tapa de cierre hasta que se detenga.
Presione el botón grande de latón en el costado del tubo e 
inhale al mismo tiempo.
Para bloquear el Cybrillion de modo que no haya riesgo de 
funcionamiento inesperado, gire la tapa de cierre en la 
dirección opuesta hasta que se detenga.
C. Instrucciones generales
No presione el botón de funcionamiento del Cybrillion 
cuando el vaporizador no tenga líquido.
No presione el botón de funcionamiento del Cybrillion 
cuando no haya material absorbente dentro del vapor-
izador.
El Cybrillion está diseñado para funcionar con re-
puestos originales. El uso de piezas no autorizadas 
puede provocar el mal funcionamiento o daños en el 
dispositivo.
1. Informaciones generales
El uso del cigarrillo electrónico está prohibido por 
personas menores a los 18 años.
Para obtener las especificaciones técnicas y el mane-
jo adecuado de su Cybrillion, consulte el folleto de 
instrucciones.
2. Manejar las baterías de iones de litio (Li-Ion)
- Nunca se debe provocar un cortocircuito de las 
baterías de iones de litio. En caso de transportar o 
almacenarlas usen siempre y exclusivamente los 
apropiados embalajes de almacenar. 
- Nunca tiren las baterías de iones de litio a líquidos 
o fuego. 
- No expongan las baterías de iones de litio a tem-
peraturas extremas. 
- Nunca usen las baterías de iones de litio que han 
sufrido daños o baterías recargables cuyo recubrim-
iento está estropeado. 

- Empleen sólo cargadores específicos.
- Nunca carguen las baterías de iones de litio sin estar 
monitorizándolas. 
- Siempre use sólo baterías del tamaño correcto y de 
capacidad adecuada. 
- Elimine las baterías de iones de litio sólo en lugares de 
desecho designados. 
3. Instrucciones de uso y almacenamiento
Mantengan los cigarrillos electrónicos y los líqui-dos de 
relleno lejos de niños y mascotas. Utilicen solo aparatos de 
recarga, enlaces y piezas de recambio que son compatibles.
4. Contraindicaciones
Hasta ahora no hay investigaciones que demuestren con-
traindicaciones por el uso de nue-stro aparato.
Sin embargo, les aconsejamos :
Si padecen una enfermedad grave o ligera
Si padecen de una enfermedad crónica
Si tienen alergia a los materiales de construcción o a los líquidos 
de relleno
Si toman medicamentos recetados
Consultar primero a su médico.
5. Grupos vulnerables
El uso del cigarrillo electrónico está prohibido por personas 
menores a los 18 años. No se aconseja el uso del cigarrillo 
electrónico por no fumadores. No se aconseja el uso del cig-
arrillo electrónico durante el em-barazo o durante el período 
de re-cuperación tras una enfermedad o un accidente.
6. Posibles efectos secundarios
No hay investigaciones que demuestren daños por el 
uso de nuestros productos. Sin embargo, no se deben excluir 
consecuencias perjudiciales para su salud. Rogamos también 
que tengan en cuenta las con-traindi-caciones, las adver-
tencias especiales para los grupos vulnerables, así como la 
declaración relativa a las propiedades adictivas de la nicotina
7. Posibles propiedades adictivas
Si utilizan líquidos con nicotina en TAE deben saber 
que: “la nicotina es una sus-tancia muy adic-
tiva”
8. Informe toxicológico
Si utilizan líquidos con nicotina en TAE deben saber que:
En estado de vapear el aparato no contiene ingre-dientes perju-
diciales
Sin embargo, si utilizan líquidos con nicotina en TAE, lean 
con atención el párrafo “6. Posibles 
propiedades adictivas”
9. Declaración de conformidad con EU
La empresa GG afirma que el aparato actúa con-forme a los 
requisitos fundamentales y las reglas relativas de las Directivas 
2014/30/EU y 2011/65/ EU.
10. Rechazo
Cigarrillos electrónicos usados o partes de ellos no deben tirarse 
a los contenedores de basura del hogar. Los consumidores están 
comprometidos a tirarlos a los designados contenedores de 
reciclaje. Cigarrillos electrónicos usados, partes de ellos o 
baterías contienen valiosas reciclables materias primas. El am-
biente y la empresa GG les agradecen su contribución!
11. Garantía
6 meses de garantía. Ο anillos, muelles, plásticos y fallas del 
usuario están excluidos.

- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο μπαταρίες σωστού τύπου και με 
επαρκή χωρητικότητα.
- Απορρίψτε τις μπαταρίες Li-Ion μόνο σε κατάλληλα σημεία 
απόρριψης.
3. Οδηγίες χρήσης και αποθήκευσης
Κρατήστε τα ηλεκτρονικά τσιγάρα και τα υγρά αναπλήρωσης 
μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια. Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο 
συμβατές συσκευές αναπλήρωσης, συνδέσμους και 
ανταλλακτικά.
Χρησιμοποιείτε το ηλεκτρονικό σας τσιγάρο μόνο εντός 
εύρους συνιστώμενων επιδόσεων.
- Ποτέ μην ανοίγετε μια συσκευή εκτός εάν αναφέρεται και 
εξηγείται στο φυλλάδιο.
4. Αντενδείξεις
Προς το παρόν δεν υπάρχουν έρευνες που να υποδεικνύουν 
αντενδείξεις από τη χρήση της συσκευής μας.
Παρ όλα αυτά, προτείνουμε:
Αν πάσχετε από σοβαρή ή μέτρια νόσο.
Αν πάσχετε από χρόνια νόσο.
Αν πάσχετε από αλλεργίες στα υλικά κατασκευής ή στα
υγρά αναπλήρωσης.
Αν προσλαμβάνετε συνταγογραφούμενα φάρμακα.
Να συμβουλευτείτε πρώτα τον γιατρό σας.
5. Ευάλωτες ομάδες
Απαγορεύεται η χρήση ηλεκτρονικού τσιγάρου από άτομα 
ηλικίας κάτω των 18 ετών. Δεν συνίσταται η χρήση 
ηλεκτρονικού τσιγάρου από μη καπνιστές. Δεν συνίσταται 
η χρήση ηλεκτρονικού τσιγάρου κατά την διάρκεια της 
εγκυμοσύνης ή κατά την διάρκεια ανάρρωσης από 
ασθένεια ή ατύχημα.
6. Πιθανές παρενέργειες
Δεν υπάρχουν μελέτες που να υποδεικνύουν βλάβες από την 
χρήση των προϊόντων μας. Παρ’ όλα αυτά δεν μπορούν να 
αποκλειστούν δυσμενείς επιπτώσεις στην υγεία σας. Επίσης 
παρακαλούμε να έχετε πάντα υπ’ όψιν τις αντενδείξεις, τις 
ειδικές προειδοποιήσεις για ευάλωτες ομάδες χρηστών, καθώς 
και τη δήλωση σχετικά με τις εθιστικές ιδιότητες της νικοτίνης.
7. Πιθανές εθιστικές ιδιότητες
Αν χρησιμοποιείτε υγρά με νικοτίνη στον 
ατμοποιητή σας, να γνωρίζετε ότι: “Η νικοτίνη είναι πολύ
εθιστική ουσία”
8. Τοξικολογική έκθεση
Αν χρησιμοποιείτε υγρά με νικοτίνη στον ατμοποιητή σας,
να γνωρίζετε ότι:
Σε κατάσταση ατμίσματος, η συσκευή δεν περιέχει βλαβερά 
συστατικά. Αν όμως χρησιμοποιείτε υγρά με νικοτίνη στον
ατμοποιητη σας, διαβάστε με προσοχή το “6. Πιθανές
εθιστικές ιδιότητες”
9. Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης EE
Η εταιρία GG δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή είναι συμβατή με τις
βασικές απαιτήσεις και τους σχετικούς κανόνες των οδηγιών 
2014/30/EU και 2011/65/EU
10. Απόρριψη
Χρησιμοποιημένα ηλεκτρονικά τσιγάρα ή μέρη αυτών δεν
πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σε οικιακούς κάδους απορριμμάτων. 
Οι καταναλωτές δεσμεύονται νομικά να τα απορρίπτουν 
στους ειδικούς κάδους ανακύκλωσης. Χρησιμοποιημένα 
ηλεκτρονικά τσιγάρα, μέρη αυτών ή μπαταρίες περιέχουν 
6 months guarantee. Ο-
user’s faults are exclude
12. Contact
GG Enterprises Ltd
Business House Suite5 A

toria, Gozo, Malta
Tel: 0035621561216 12. Contacto

GG Enterprises Ltd
Business House Suite5 Archbishop P Pace Street, Victo-ria, 
Gozo, Malta
Tel: 0035621561216

πολύτιμες ανακυκλώσιμες πρώτες ύλες. Το περιβάλλον και η 
εταιρία GG σας ευχαριστούν για την συνεισφορά σας!
11. Εγγύηση
6 μήνες εγγύηση. O-rings, ελατήρια, πλαστικα και λάθη
προερχόμενα από τον χρήστη δεν καλύπτονται.
12. Επικοινωνία
GG Enterprises Ltd, Business House Suite5,
Archbishop Ρ Pace Street, Victoria, Gozo, Malta
tel.: 0035621561216



DEUTSCH 
GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION 
Cybrillion V3
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG 

A. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch
Schrauben Sie die Kappe ab und prüfen Sie, ob der O-Ring 
unter der Kappe installiert ist.
B. Batterie einlegen
Schrauben Sie die Kappe ab und setzen Sie die Batterie so in das 
Messingrohr ein, dass der Minuspol zuerst in das Rohr gelangt.
Überprüfen Sie, ob sich der O-Ring unter der Kappe befindet.
Schrauben Sie die Kappe bis zum Anschlag an das Außenrohr.
Drehen Sie die Verschlusskappe bis zum Anschlag und prüfen 
Sie, ob unter dem Netzschalter der schwarze Innenteil angezeigt 
wird. Wenn das Messingstück sichtbar ist, drehen Sie die Kappe 
(8) in die entgegengesetzte Richtung, bis sie anhält. Cybrillion 
ist jetzt gesperrt.
Schrauben Sie die Kappe Ihres Zerstäubers auf.
Drehen Sie die Verschlusskappe bis zum Anschlag.
Drücken Sie den großen Messingknopf an der Seite des 
Röhrchens und atmen Sie gleichzeitig ein.
Drehen Sie die Verschlusskappe bis zum Anschlag in die entge-
gengesetzte Richtung, um den Cybrillion so zu verriegeln, dass 
keine Gefahr eines unerwarteten Betriebs besteht.
C. Allgemeine Informationen 
Um ungewolltes Auslösen des Feuertasters zu verhindern, 
sperren Sie das Gerät immer direkt nach der Benutzung. 
Transportieren Sie das Gerät immer im gesperrten Zustand! 
Betätigen Sie nicht den Feuertaster wenn die Wicklung Ihres 
Verdampfers nicht ausreichend mit Liquid benetzt ist. Golden 
Greek Geräte dürfen ausschließlich mit originalen Teilen 
betreiben werden. Die Verwendung von nicht autorisierten 
Teilen kann zu Funktionsverlust und/oder irreparablen 
Beschädigungen führen! 
1. Allgemeine Hinweise  
- Die Abgabe an und der Gebrauch von eZigaretten ist für Per-
sonen unter 18 Jahren verboten. 
- Technische Spezifikationen und die richtige Handhabung 
Ihres Golden Greek Cybrillion, entnehmen Sie bitte der Ge-
brauchsinformation. 
2. Handhabung von Lithium-Ionen Akkus (Li-Ion) 
- Li-Ion Akkus dürfen niemals kurzgeschlossen werden. Sollten 
Sie beabsichtigen, einzelne Zellen zu transportieren oder zu 
lagern, verwenden Sie immer und ausschließlich geeignete Auf-
bewahrungsbehälter. 
- Werfen Sie Li-Ion Akkus niemals in Flüssigkeiten oder Feuer. 
- Setzen Sie Li-Ion Akkus keinen extremen Temperaturen aus. 
- Verwenden Sie niemals beschädigte Li-Ion Akkus oder Akkus 
deren Isolation beschädigt ist. 
- Verwenden Sie ausschließlich geeignete Ladegeräte. 
- Laden Sie Li-Ion Akkus niemals unbeaufsichtigt. 
- Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Zellen des richtigen Typs und 
mit ausreichender Belastbarkeit. 
- Entsorgen Sie Li-Ion Akkus ausschließlich bei geeigneten

Abgabestellen.
3. Gebrauchs- und Aufbewahrungsanleitung  
- Bewahren Sie eZigaretten und Liquids immer außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren auf. 
- Verwenden Sie ausschließlich kompatible Nachfüllsysteme, 
Anschlusstypen und Ersatzteile. 
- Betreiben Sie Ihre eZigarette ausschließlich in den emp-
fohlenen Leistungsbereichen. 
- Öffnen Sie niemals ein Gerät, wenn dies nicht ausdrücklich 
in der Gebrauchsinformation erwähnt und erklärt wird. 
4. Gegenanzeigen  
Zu unseren Produkten liegen uns keine Studien vor, aus denen 
sich Gegenanzeigen ergeben würden.  Wir empfehlen allerd-
ings bei: 
- vorangegangener schwerer oder mittelschwerer Krankheit 
- chronischen Beschwerden 
- bekannten Allergien gegen Inhaltsstoffe (s. Nachfüllbehälter) 
- der Einnahme starker Medikamente 
Ihren Arzt vor der erstmaligen Anwendung zu konsultieren.  
5. Warnhinweise für gefährdete Verbrauchergruppen  
- Die Verwendung, sowie die Abgabe von E-Zigaretten und 
Liquids an Kinder und Jugendliche ist verboten.  
- Die Verwendung von E-Zigaretten und Liquids durch Nich-
traucher wird nicht empfohlen. 
- Die Verwendung von E-Zigaretten und Liquids während der 
Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit wird nicht empfohlen.  
6. Angaben zu möglichen nachteiligen Auswirkungen auf 
die Gesundheit  
Zu unseren Produkten liegen uns keine Studien vor, aus denen 
sich nachteilige Auswirkungen auf die Gesundheit ergeben 
würden. Dies bedeutet aber nicht, dass nachteilige 
Auswirkungen auf die Gesundheit ausgeschlossen werden 
können. Bitte beachten Sie insoweit auch unsere Hinweise zu 
Gegenanzeigen, die Warnhinweise für gefährdete Ver-
brauchergruppen sowie die Angaben zur suchterzeugenden 
Wirkung von Nikotin. 
7. Angaben zur suchterzeugenden Wirkung  
Sollten Sie nikotinhaltiges Liquid in Ihrer eZigarette verwen-
den, beachten Sie bitte den folgenden Hinweis: „Nikotin ist 
ein Stoff, der sehr stark abhängig macht.“  
8. Toxikologische Daten  
Dieses Gerät enthält zum Zeitpunkt der Auslieferung 
keinerlei schädliche Substanzen. Sollten Sie jedoch 
nikotinhaltiges Liquid in Ihrem Golden Greek Cybrillion 
verwenden, beachten Sie bitte auch „6. Angaben zur 
suchterzeugenden Wirkung“.  
9.CE-Konformitätserklärung 
Hiermit erklärt Golden Greek, dass sich das Produkt in 
Übereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen 
und den anderen relevanten Vorschriften der Richtlinien 
2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU und 2011/65/EU befindet. 
10. Entsorgung  
Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte (Altgeräte) dürfen nicht in 
den Hausmüll. Verbraucher sind gesetzlich verpflichtet, 
diese zu geeigneten Sammelstellen zu bringen.  ALT-
GERÄTE ENTHALTEN WERTVOLLE ROHSTOFFE, 
DIE WIEDERVERWERTET WERDEN. DIE UMWELT 
UND GOLDEN GREEK SAGEN DANKESCHÖN!
11. Garantie.
6 Monate Garantie. o-ringe, Feder, Kun-ststoffe und Miss-
brauch fallen NICHT unter die Garantie.
12. Kontakt  
GG Enterprises Ltd 
Business House Suite5 Archbishop P Pace Street,  Victoria, 
Gozo, Malta 

ITALIANO
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
Cybrillion V3
INTRODUZIONE AL PRODOTTO
A. Prima del primo utilizzo
Svitare il tappo e controllare se l’o-ring è installato sotto il 
tappo.
B. Inserire la batteria
Svitare il tappo e inserire la batteria nel tubo di ottone in 
modo che il polo negativo entri per primo all’interno del 
tubo.
Controllare se l’o-ring è sotto il tappo.
Avvitare il tappo al tubo esterno finché non si ferma.
Ruotare il tappo di chiusura finché non si ferma e con-
trollare se sotto il pulsante di accensione compare la parte 
interna nera. Se il pezzo in ottone è visibile, ruotare il tappo 
(8) nella direzione opposta fino all’arresto. Cybrillion è ora 
bloccato.
Avvita il tappo del tuo atomizzatore.
Ruotare il tappo di chiusura finché non si ferma.
Premere il grande pulsante di ottone sul lato del tubo e 
inspirare allo stesso tempo.
Per bloccare il Cybrillion in modo che non ci sia il rischio 
di un funzionamento imprevisto, ruotare il tappo di 
chiusura nella direzione opposta fino all’arresto.
C. Istruzioni generali
Non premere il pulsante di alimentazione quan-do  atom-
izzatore non ha liquido.
Non premere il pulsante di alimentazione quando non vi è
alcun materiale assorbente in atomizzatore.
Cybrillion e’  progettato per funzionare esclusiva 
con ricambi originali. L’uso di parti non autorizzate 
può provocare malfunzionamenti o la dis-truzione 
del dispositivo
1. Ιnformazioni generali
La vendita, il trasferimento o l‘utilizzo di sigarette elet-
troniche da parte dei minori di 18 anni sono proibiti.
Per le specifiche tecniche e il corretto utilizzo del Vostro 
Cybrillion, fare riferimento al manuale.
2. Gestione delle batterie agli ioni di litio (Li-Ion)
- Le batterie agli ioni di litio non devono mai essere 
cortocircuitate. Se si intende trasferirle o stoccarle, uti-
lizzare sempre la confezione di stoccaggio appropriata.
- Non gettare mai le batterie agli ioni di litio in liquidi o 
fuoco.
- Non esporre le batterie agli ioni di litio a temperature 
estreme.
- Non utilizzare mai batterie agli ioni di litio danneg-
giate o batterie ricaricabili con isolamento danneggiato.
- Utilizzare solo caricabatterie adatti.
- Non caricare mai le batterie agli ioni di litio incus-
todite.
- Utilizzare solo batterie del tipo corretto e con capacità 
sufficiente.
- Smaltire le batterie Li-Ion solo nei punti di smaltimen-
to appropriati.

FRANÇAIS
NOTICE D’UTILISATION
Cybrillion V3
PRÉSENTATION
A. Avant la première utilisation
Dévissez le capuchon et vérifiez si le joint torique est 
installé sous le capuchon.
B. Insérez la batterie
Dévissez le capuchon et insérez la batterie dans le tube 
en laiton de sorte que le pôle négatif entre en premier 
dans le tube.
Vérifiez si le joint torique est sous le capuchon.
Vissez le capuchon sur le tube extérieur jusqu’à ce qu’il 
s’arrête.
Tournez le capuchon de verrouillage jusqu’à ce qu’il 
s’arrête et vérifiez si sous le bouton d’alimentation 
apparaît la partie intérieure noire. Si la pièce en laiton 
est visible, tournez le capuchon (8) dans le sens opposé 
jusqu’à ce qu’il s’arrête. Cybrillion est maintenant ver-
rouillé.
Vissez le bouchon de votre atomiseur.
Faites tourner le capuchon de verrouillage jusqu’à ce 
qu’il s’arrête.
Appuyez sur le gros bouton en laiton sur le côté du tube 
et inspirez en même temps.
Pour verrouiller le Cybrillion afin qu’il n’y ait aucun 
risque de fonctionnement inattendu, tournez le ca-
puchon de verrouillage dans le sens opposé jusqu’à ce 
qu’il s’arrête.
C. Instructions générales 
N’appuyez pas sur le bouton du Cybrillion lorsqu’il n’y a 
pas d’e-liquide sur la mèche ou le coton. N’appuyez pas 
sur le bouton du Cybrillion si votre atomiseur est vide. 
Le Cybrillion a été conçu pour fonctionner exclusive-
ment avec des pièces authentiques. L’utilisation de 
pièces non autorisées peut entraîner un dysfonction-
nement de l’appareil et / ou des dommages. 
1. Informations générales 
- La vente et l’utilisation de produits du vapotage sont 
interdites aux mineurs de moins de 18 ans. 
- Se référer a la notice d‘utilisation pour une utilisation 
appropriée et consulter les spécifications techniques. 
2. Traitement des batteries au Lithium-ion (Li-ion) 
- Les batteries Li-ion rechargeables ne doivent jamais 
être mises en court-circuit. Pour le transport ou le 
stockage des accus, utiliser exclusivement des boîtes de 
rangement appropriées. 
- Ne pas jeter les batteries Li-ion dans du liquide ou dans 
le feu. 
- Ne pas exposer la batterie Li-ion à des températures 
extrêmes. 
- Ne jamais utiliser de piles Li-ion endommagées ou à 
l‘isolation endommagée. 
- Utiliser les chargeurs adaptés. 
- Ne pas charger les batteries Li-ion sans surveillance. 
- Utiliser uniquement le bon type d’accu muni d’une 
capacité de décharge suffisante. 
- Jeter les accus en fin de vie uniquement dans les points 
de recyclage adaptés. 
3. Instructions de fonctionnement et stockage 
- Toujours stocker les e-cigarettes et e-liquides hors de 
portée des enfants et des animaux de compagnie. 
- Utiliser uniquement le système de recharge, des pièces 
de rechange et des connexions compatibles. 
- Utiliser votre e-cigarette uniquement dans les plages de 
puissances recommandées. 

- Ne jamais ouvrir un appareil si ce n’est pas explicitement 
mentionné et détaillé dans la notice d’utilisation. 
4. Contre-indications 
Aucune contre-indication résultant d’une étude n’existe à ce 
jour pour nos produits.  
Toutefois, nous recommandons de consulter votre médecin 
avant la première utilisation en cas de:  
- Maladie grave dans le passé 
- Malaises chroniques 
- Allergie connue aux ingrédients mentionnés sur l’emballage 
du e-liquide 
- Prise de médicaments sous ordonnance 
5. Avertissement aux groupes de consommateurs vul-
nérables 
- L’utilisation, le don ou la vente des produits du vapotage 
aux mineurs de moins de 18 ans est interdite. 
- L’utilisation de e-cigarettes et d‘e-liquides n’est pas recom-
mandée pour les non-fumeurs. 
- L‘utilisation de e-cigarettes et d’e-liquides est déconseillée 
pendant la grossesse et la période d’allaitement. 
6. Effets négatifs éventuels sur la santé 
Aucune étude ou connaissance actuelle n’indique à ce jour 
l’existence d‘effets nocifs de nos produits pour votre santé. 
Cela ne signifie pas que des effets néfastes sur la santé 
peuvent être exclus. Prière de lire attentivement les contre-
indications et de prendre connaissance des groupes de con-
sommateurs vulnérables et des données toxicologiques sur la 
nicotine. 
7. Informations sur l‘effet de dépendance 
Si le liquide utilisé dans la cigarette électronique contient de 
la nicotine, se référer à l’avis suivant : „La nicotine crée une 
forte dépendance“. 
8. Les données toxicologiques 
Le matériel livré ne contient à la livraison aucune substance 
dangereuse. Si vous utilisez du e-liquide avec nicotine dans 
votre Golden Greek Cybrillion, merci de considérer de ses 
„6. Informations sur l‘effet de dépendance“. 
9. Déclaration de conformité CE 
Golden Greek certifie que le dispositif est conforme aux ex-
igences requises et aux règles en vigueur énoncées dans les 
directives 2014/30/ UE 2014/35 / UE et 2011/65 / UE.
10. Recyclage 
Les équipements électriques, électroniques et les batteries ne 
doivent pas être jetés dans les ordures ménagères. Les 
consommateurs peuvent les déposer dans des points de 
collecte appropriés. Vous pouvez également nous retourner 
les appareils et batteries usagés directement pour une de-
struction adaptée. Les appareils et piles usagés contiennent 
des matières premières, précieuses et valorisables.  
L’environnement et Golden Greek vous remercient de votre 
contribution. 
11. Garantie 
6 mois de garantie. o-ring, des resorts, plastiques et des 
erreurs provoques de la part de l’ utilisateur ne sont pas 
rem-bourses par le garantie.
12. Contact 
GG Enterprises Ltd 
Business House Suite5 Archbishop P Pace Street,  Victoria, 
Gozo, Malta 
Tel: 0035621561216 

3. Istruzioni per l‘uso e lo stoccaggio
Tenere le sigarette elettroniche e gli eLiquids fuori dalla por-
tata dei bambini e degli animali domestici.
Utilizzare solo ricariche, accessori o ricambi compatibili. Usare 
sempre le sigarette elettroniche nel range di potenza consigliata.
Mai aprire un dispositivo se non esplicitamente richiesto e 
descritto dal manuale di istruzioni.
4. Controindicazioni
Non siamo informati di eventuali studi che indichino even-
tuali controindicazioni all‘uso dei nostri prodotti.
Tuttavia, si consiglia di consultare il medico prima 
dell‘uso qualora si verifichi qualsiasi di queste con-
dizioni:
Malattia grave o moderata precedente
Affezioni croniche
Allergie note ad uno qualsiasi degli eccipienti (Vedere indi-
cazioni e ingredienti sul contenitore) 
Assunzione di farmaci
5. Avviso ai gruppi di consumatori a rischio
La vendita, il trasferimento o l‘utilizzo di sigarette elet-
troniche da parte dei minori di 18 anni sono proibiti.
È sconsigliato l‘uso di eCigarettes ed eLiquids ai non-
fumatori.
Non è raccomandato l‘uso di eCigarettes ed eLiquids 
durante la gravidanza e il periodo dell’allattamento.

6. Possibili effetti negativi sulla salute
In questo momento non siamo a conoscenza della presenza di 
eventuali studi che indichino effetti nocivi dei nostri prodotti per 
la salute. Ma questo non significa che possano completamente 
essere esclusi effetti neg-ativi sulla salute. Si prega di notare a 
questo proposito anche le nostre informazioni sulle controindi-
cazioni, le avvertenze per i gruppi di consumatori a rischio, 
come pure le infor-mazioni sugli effetti della dipendenza da 
nicotina.
6. Possibilità di assuefazione
Se si utilizzano eLiquids contenenti nicotina nella 
sigaretta elettronica, tieni presente il seguente 
avviso: “la nicotina è una sostanza che crea dipedeza.”
8. Dati tossicologici
Nelle condizioni alla consegna, questo dispositivo non contiene 
sostanze nocive. Ma utilizzate eLiquid contenenti nicotina nel 
vostro TAE, si prega di essere con-sapevoli di “6. Possibil-ità di 
assuefazione se si utilizzano eLiquids contenenti nicotina nella 
sigaretta elettronica”.
8. Dichiarazione di conformità CE
GG con la presente dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai 
requisiti essenziali ed alle altre disposizioni pertinenti direttive 
UE/ 30/2014 e 2011/65/CE.
10. Smaltimento
Apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) e bat-terie, 
non possono essere gettate nei rifiuti di casa. 
I consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a portarli in ap-posi-
ti punti di raccolta. È possibile anche restituire apparecchi  
elettronici e bat-terie direttamente a noi che provvederemo 
ad un corretto smaltimento! Batterie e vecchi apparecchi 
con-tengono materie prime preziose che possono essere rici-
clate. L‘ambiente e GG Enterprises ringraziano!
11. Garanzia
6 mesi di garanzia. Ο-anelli, molle, plastiche e difetti dell’utente 
sono esclusi.
12. Contatto
GG Enterprises Ltd, Business House Suite5. Archbishop Ρ Pace 
Street. Victoria, Gozo, Malta
tel.: 0035621561216

http://www.iceni.com/unlock-pro.htm



